## Commodity Futures Trading Commission CEA CASES

NAME: MOUSTAPHA AHMAD TABBARA

CITATION: 30 Agric. Dec. 325

**DOCKET NUMBER:** 132

**DATE:** MARCH 30, 1971

DOCUMENT TYPE: DISMISSAL

(No. 13,738)

In re MOUSTAPHA AHMAD TABBARA. CEA Docket No. 132. Decided March 30, 1971.

## Dismissal -- Service of complaint not perfected

Decision by Thomas J. Flavin, Judicial Officer

## DISMISSAL

In this disciplinary proceeding under the Commodity Exchange Act (7 U.S.C. ch. 1) the complainant has filed a motion to dismiss the complaint because of the inability of complainant since 1966 to obtain service of a copy of the complaint upon respondent a foreign national living abroad.

Accordingly the complaint is dismissed.

LOAD-DATE: June 10, 2008